TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
SPECIAL MEETING
December 15, 2006 ---- 8:30 a.m.

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 15™ day of December, 2006 the
Commissioners’ Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Special Meeting at
the Commissioners’ Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court
present, to wit:

JEROME OWENS COUNTY JUDGE

MARTIN NASH COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1
RUSTY HUGHES COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2
JOE MARSHALL COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3
JACK WALSTON COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4

JACKIE SKINNER DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK, EX OFFICIO

The following were absent: none thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the above
were:

JOYCE MOORE COUNTY AUDITOR
SHARON FULLER COUNTY TREASURER

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to
approve the minutes of December 11, 2006. All voted yes and none no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes and seconded by Commissioner »
Marshall to approve paying the bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including the
Extension Office bills turned in late: Office Depot for $ 79.89 and Quill for $ 122.40 all
for office supplies that they wanted paid out of this budget. A bill for cleaning personal
clothes of chief deputy was questioned.. The Sheriff requires the Chief Deputy to wear
personal clothes and not uniform. All voted and none no. SEE ATTACHED

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall
to table approval of official bonds until the bonds were presented. All voted yes and
none no.

Commissioner Martin Nash presented a contract for a gravel pit between Tyler County
and Frank Boykin. He stated that it was cheaper if he dug the gravel and that he needed
it. A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner
Marshall to approve the contract between Tyler County and Frank Boykin.

County Auditor Joyce Moore presented line item transfers from the departments that
needed to transfer funds within their own budget. A motion was made by Commissioner
Hughes and seconded by Commissioner Nash to approve the line item transfers as
presented. All voted yes and none no. The County Auditor presented separately a line
item transfer for the Sheriff Department in the amount of $ 3,794.77 and requested that
it be paid out of the Contingency Fund. Judge Jerome Owens asked Sheriff Wolf if he
had any comment or anything that he would like to say. Sheriff Wolf addressed the court
and said that he would appreciate any help they could give and that the overage of his
budget was due to the number of people they had in jail. He also said he knew that they
didn’t want to hear it but that sooner or later they would have to have a larger jail. He
also said that one of his deputies had been shot last week and that since the shooting he
had made it mandatory for the deputies to wear their bullet proof vest. He addressed the
issue of the deputies working alone and said that bad things use to happen from cities far
from here but that now the bad things had come to Tyler County and he would appreciate
anything they could do to help. A Motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and
seconded by Commissioner Nash to approve the transfer of the money from the
contingency fund to pay the sheriff department bills. All voted yes and none no. SEE
ATTACHED ‘




Commissioners’ Court
December 15, 2006

Commissioner Martin Nash addressed the court and said that he had received only one
bid to replace fire extinguishers and smoke alarms in the Nutrition Center for $
8,000.00; and, he didn’t feel comfortable with that price and that he would like to
negotiate with the company to see if he could get it cheaper. A motion was made by
Commissioner Nash to reject the bid received and was seconded by Commissioner
Marshall. All voted yes and none no.

County Auditor Joyce Moore presented the bids regarding the firms for the county’s 2006
. annual audit. She had a bid from Patillo, Brown & Hill and another from Sanderson,
Knox and Belt. She stated that the Sanderson, Knox and Belt firm was cheaper but that
we would be having a big audit from FEMA and that since Patillo, Brown and Hill were
familiar with our county she asked that we use Patillo, Brown and Hill for the 1 year and
then use Sanderson, Knox and Belt for the next 2 years. Patillo, Brown and Hill’s bid
was the high bid. County Auditor, Joyce Moore said that they had to increase their fees
due to new guidelines and also because they were located so far from our area. She
spoke with both entities and they agreed to those terms. A motion was made by
Commissioner Hughes and seconded by Commissioner Walston to award the bids as
recommended by the County Auditor upon the terms as presented. All voted yes and
none no.

Judge Jerome Owens requested the purchase of a laptop computer for District Judge’s
office. He explained the state no longer provided a bench book but sent a DVD with the
information on it. County Auditor, Joyce Moore said that it could be paid from next
year’s budget out of the New Equipment line item under Capital Outlay. A motion was
made by Commissioner Hughes and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to approve
the purchase. All voted yes and none no.

Judge Jerome Owens explained that under law Billy Rose was unable to serve any longer

due to term limits. No other name had been submitted for review. A motion was made by
Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to table appointment of
a representative for the Tyler County Appraisal District Appraisal Review Board for a
three year term until they could find a replacement. All voted yes and none no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall
to appoint Mary Ann Rosier, Tommy Hamilton and John Paul Feely to serve a two year
term to the Board of Emergency Services District #1 beginning January 1, 2007. All
voted yes and none no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded Commissioner Hughes to
appoint B.A. Smith to serve the remaining term of B.J. Smith, Emergency Services
District #1, term to expire January 1, 2008. All voted yes and none no.

There being no further business to come before the court a motion was made by
Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to adjourn the meeting.
All voted yes and none no.

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County
Commissioners. Court do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct
record of the-—TylenCounty,\Comnussmners Court session held on December 15, 2006.

\ \«\“\d “‘-” "

Wltness m\y*hand and seal‘of ofﬁce on this the 11th day of January, 2007.
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JOYCE MOORE

TYLER COUNTY AUDITOR
100 WEST BLUFF ROOM 106
WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979

December 15, 2006

(409) 283-3652

N

. \ TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT:

Due to a deficit of funds in the Tyler County Sheriff’s Department budget, the following

h payables cannot be paid:

Modica Brothers Qil, tires, ad repairs $ 964.26

' Emergency Vehicle Equipment Lamp kit, speakers 139.51

) Emergency Vehicle Equipment Grill guard 197.86
Emergency Vehicle Equipment Mtr & Gear 9V

' PCBA, Vector, PH3 92.46

American Express Transport expense - 757.16
Jarrott’s Pharmacy Prisoner Medical - 73535
Larry Trest Auto Brokers Vehicle repairs 293.34

: Walling Signs & Graphics Envelopes 118.00

Verison Wireless Cell phones 496.43

These invoices total $3,794.77. Please consider payment of these bills.

\

. \ Thank you, ,

| s

Oy Moore

: County Auditor

\




" LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE 2004 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES ACET #1043 002487
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? ALL RECORDS FROR 12/15/2004 T0 12/15/2004 DATE-TO-BE-PAID
E; VENDOR MAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME 1TER/REASON INVOICE ¢ P DATE  DATE TBP PO ND  ANOUNT
i
£ AMERICAM ASSOCIATION OF 2006 010-419-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  NOTARY PKG/W.NEREDI 12152006 1271342006 12/15/2006 B4.94
¥ AvAYR, INC. 2006 010-407-009 TELEPHONE ACC 40101995823 2124628471 12706/2006 127152008 45.83
: AVAYA, INC. 2006 010-420-009 TELEPHONE ACCT #0101946445 2724587904  12/07/2006 12/15/2004 72.86
AvaYa, INC, 2004 010-419-009 TELEPHONE ACCT 80102065107 2724715999  12/11/2G06 12/15/2006 107.04
BARRINGTON, DALLAS 2006 010-415-055 COURT APPOINTED A $10,301/10,398: J. 12082006 12/13/2006 12/15/2006 700,00
BARRINGTON, DALLAS 2006 010-415-055 COURT APPOIMTED A 10,458/STEVEN RAY H 120820068  12/13/2006 12/15/2006 350,00
BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE 2004 010-401-043 AUTOPSIES KEMMETH POMELL 1394 12/05/2006 12/15/2006 145,00
BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE 2006 010-401-043 AUTOPSIES CHRISTOPHER LEE SUR 1402 1240542006 12/15/2006 165.00
BONITA LAUNDRY AND CLEA 2006 010-427-041 UNIFORHS UNIFORH CLEANING 290115 12714/2006 12/15/2006 148,90
BROOKSHIRE BROS. 2006 010-427-036 PRISONER HEALS  ACCT. & 1B005/50  1407857/1407 12/13/2006 12/15/2004 43.79
CANDN U.5.8., INC. 2006 010-440-018 ERUIPHENT LEASE  ACCT #1072842 RE614717 12/05/2006 12/15/2004 41,95
CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 2004 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES CUST & 50113262 204980 12/14/2006 12/15/2006 1,205.22
CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC 2006 010-419-0ih DNA LAB FEES  CASE & G1106011/5. 04-158 12/13/2006 12/15/2004 700,00
CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC 2006 010-419-016 ONA LAB FEES CASEE T106012/K. HD 04-157 18/13/2006 12/15/2006 407,00
CITICORP VENDOR FINANCE 2004 010-440-018 EQUIPHENT LEASE  ACCT $3741060 374106006122 12/05/2006 12/15/2006 160,11
CITICORP VENDOR FINANCE 2006 010-440-018 EQUIPHENT LEASE  ACCT 83741080 374108006122 12/05/2006 12/15/2004 180. 11
CHA CABLEVISION 2006 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC ACCT. & 143 030408/ 12102006 1271372006 12/15/2008 92.74
COLOR GRAPHICS €O, 2006 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ENVELOPES 163191 12/07/2006 12/15/2004 ?54.38
COLOR GRAPHICS CO. 2004 010-401-099 CONTINGENCY FOR M 81/2X11 204 WHITE L 103188 12/07/2006 18/15/2006 480,88
* CONFERENCE SERVICES AT 2006 010-402-012 TRAINING & EDUCAT TEXAS ALM REGISTRAT 12221 1271472006 12/15/2006 120.00
CRUSE, LYNNETTE 2006 010-392-055 SHERIFF SALES B-211t 154964 12/11/2006 12/15/2006 13,275.81
CRUSE, LYNNETTE 2006 010-392-055 SHERIFF SALES B-2284 154948 12/11/2006 12/15/2006 1,326.50
CRUSE, LYNNETTE 2006 010-392-055 SHERIFF SALES B-2P97 15494L 12/11/2006 12/15/2006 2,088.27
DAND D PLURBING 2004 010-442-011 REPAIRS TO WUTRIT REPAIR ICE HACHINE/ 16205 12/08/2006 12/15/2004 £8.00
DAMIELS, MELISSA 2006 010-426-02% TRAVEL & EDUCATIO TRAINING/M. DANIELS 11138142006 12/13/2006 12/15/2004 78.32
DAVIS, JIRMY 2006 010-413-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  PRINTER & CABLE 4005 1271172006 12/15/2004 164,52
DE LAGE LANDEN 2006 010-419-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  CUST. # 553974/CDA 04121840111 12/13/2006 12/15/2004 990,35
DEPARTHENT OF STATE HEA 2004 010-402-009 TELEPHONE CUST. 1D C700600B/ 4112 12/13/2006 12/15/2004 118.95
DEPARTHENT OF STATE HEA 2006 010-402-009 TELEPHOME CUST §C7000008 4279 12/14/2006 12/13/2004 76.86
BIAROND SHAMROCK 2006 010-427-016 JAIL SUPPLIES  ACCT 4770 015 &8 V414219 12/14/2006 12/15/2004 27,44
DIAHOND SHARROCK 2006 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES ACCT €770 015 68 V774255 12/14/2006 12/15/2006 18.43
DISCOUNT PEST CONTROL 2004 010-%42-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC BI-ANNUAL CONTRACT/ 11172004 12/13/2006 12/15/2004 250,00
DOOLEY TACKABERRY, INC. 2006 010-442-010 REPAIRS TD COURTH ORDER #912867-1 913342 12/07/2006 12/15/2006 30.15
ENTERGY 2006 010-442-038 UTILITIES-JUSTICE ACCT #1727282 12272006 12/14/2006 127152006 38.85
EYANS, MELISSIE BISTRIC 2004 010-392-055 SHERIFF SALES EYCESS PROCEEDS 13497 12/11/2006 12/15/2006 1,185.37
EVANS, MELISSIE DISTRIC 2004 010-392-055 SHERIFF SALES B-2111 154924 12/11/2006 12/15/2004 307.00
EVANS, HELISSIE DISTRIC 2004 010-392-055 SHERIFF SALES  B-2284 154928 12/11/2006 12/15/2004 266,00
EVANS, HELISSIE DISTRIC 2006 010-392-055 SHERIFF SALES B-2297 15492¢C 12/11/2006 12/15/2006 218.006
EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 2004 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES DIL CHANGE 14015588 12/14/2006 12/15/2006 £5.35
EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 2006 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES 1L CHANGE 14015680 1271472006 12/15/2006 31.07
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 2006 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES BLET $1704-0613-2  8-327-71498  12/14/2006 12/15/2006 13.75
BALL'S INC 2006 010-425-042 EMERBGENCY EQUIFHE ACCT $43249380 585957280001 12/05/2006 12/15/2004 70.98
GALL'S INC 2006 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES ACCT 40003956513 SBA188080001 12/14/2004 12/15/8004 B5.49
BREAT NORTH AMERICAM CO 2006 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ORDER $17958 69480 12/07/2006 12/15/2006 155.39
'HEALTH EBCO 2006 010-439-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  CUST. $100456/ACCTE 734685 12/05/2006 12/15/2006 235,85
HOMELL FURNITURE 2004 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH H E STOVER HHSEHI4B9S  12/07/2006 12/15/2004 978,90
INNDVATIVE OFFICE SYSTE 2004 010-440-018 EQUIPHENT LEASE  ACCT $001-0034127-0 4745950440  12/07/0006 12/15/2004 144,86
J. D. TAYLOR GENERAL CO 2006 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH WETAL RODF AROUND L 196t 1270572006 12/15/2006 2,493.00
J. B TAYLOR GEMERAL £O 2006 010-447-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH METAL ROOF OVER TOP 1940 12/05/2006 12/15/2006 2,916.00
JARROTTS PHARNACY 2006 010-436-04% AID TO INDIGENTS EDDIE TELFORD 11258004 12/08/2006 12/15/2006 181,45
+ JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 2004 D10-415-04t CORHITTHENTS CAUSE $93632 112204 12 /0872006 12/15/2004 298,00
© (KEY EQUIPHENT FINANCE 2006 010-440-018 EQUIPHENT LEASE  ACCT $591112286 1 1612 12/07/2006 1271572006 152.48

33.530
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VENDOR HANE ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT NAME ETER/REASON INVOICE & VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO  AMOUNT

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR 2006 010-392-055 SHERIFF SALES B-2111 154944 12/11/2006 12/15/2006 240.00
LINEBARbER GOGEAN BLAIR 2006 010-392-035 SHERIFF SALES B-2286 154948 12/11/2006 12/15/2006 263.00
LINEBARBER GOGGAN BLAIR 2006 010-392-055 SHERIFF SALES B-2297 134940 12/11/2006 12/13/2006 £90.00
HANN, ROBERT H ATTY 2004 010-415-055 COURT APPOINTED A EXTRADITION/DAVID R 12082004 12/13/2006 12/15/2004 3506.00
ﬁRNNING 8 2006 010-442-010 REPAIRS TO COURTH ACCT #9934 708319-0 12/08/20046 12715/2006 £99.00
HUSTC HOUMTAIN WATER CO 2006 010-422-007 OFFILE SUPPLIES  ACCT 479994800 1107021160  12/11/2006 12/15/2004 20.30
NEI DATA CORP. 2006 010-440-020 SUPPORT SERVICES ACCT #TVL 900057 102934 1271142006 12/15/2006 225.00
G'REILLY AUTO PARTS 2004 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES CUST #396307 1451148447  12/14/2006 12/13/2006 30.27
OFFlﬁE BEPGT 2004 10-439-007 BFFICE SUPPLIES  41036535/EXTENSION 358838588-00 12/05/2006 12/15/2006 18.21
OFFICE DEPOT 2006 010-440-007 SUPPLIES 51036355 /EXTENSION  340882888-00 12/05/2006 12/15/2006 302.96
OFFICE DEPOT 2006 010-439-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  #1036535/EXTENSION 360882888-00 12/05/2006 12/15/2004 4.18
OFFICE DEPOT 2006 010-402-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ACET $42203117 361518908-00 12/14/2006 12/15/2006 73.07
0Tis ELEVATOR COMPAMY 2006 010-442-012 ELEVATOR REPAIRS CUST 8410283 TBO&O3EZE0L  12/0B/2006 12/15/2004 144.96
OHENS, JERONE COUNTY JU 2006 010-421-009 TELEPHONE INTERHET SERVICE/HA 1204 1271172006 12/13/2004 43.08
OWENS, JERDHE COUNTY JU 2004 010-421-012 EDUCATION,GOVERNH TRAVEL TO JASPER/ 12122004 12/14/2006 12/13/2004 27.3%
P C HAILING SERVICES 2006 010-4D1-008 POSTAGE FOR POSTA ACET 4 TYLERC 161812 18407720040 127/15/2004 692,29
PéTTiLLﬁ BROWN & HILL L 2006 010-401-023 IMDEPENDENT AUDIT CLIENT #12752 38872 12/05/2006 12/15/2006 1,900.00
PITHEY BOWES 2006 010-440-018 EQUIPHENT LEASE  ACCT 8447477 SPO4 12/03/2004 12/15/2004 283.00
PITNEY BOWES INC. 2006 010-440-018 EQUIPHENT LEASE  ACCY #1317-9306-86- 433689 12/03/2006 12/15/2004 207.00
PITHEY BOWES INC. 2006 010-440-013 SERVICE CONTRACTS ACCT #1517-9506-84- 721839 12/05/2006 12/15/2006 188.00
PITREY BOWES INC. 2004 010-440-013 GERVICE CONTRACTS ACCT #1517-9306-B6- 721840 12/03/2006 12/15/2006 342.00
PITHEY BOMES PURCHASE P 2006 010-401-008 POSTAGE FOR POSTA CUST #15047246877 10957 12/05/2006 12/15/2008 33.04
QUALITY TREE SERVICE 2006 010-442-010 REPAIRS 10 COURTH TRINED 2 LIVE DAK T 112504 1270872006 12/15/2006 430.00
QU}LL COPORATION 2004 010-440-007 SUPPLIES 03338775 /EXTENSION 2637800 12/05/2006 12/15/2004 63,688
BUILL COPORATION 2004 010-439-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  03338775/EXTENSION 2657B00A 12/05/2006 12/15/2006 13.19
QUILL COPORATION 2006 010-439-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  0333B775/EXTENSION 2338393 12/03/2606 12/15/2004 74.63
BUILL COPORATION 2006 010-439-007 QFFICE SUPPLIES  03338773/EXTENSION 2338416 12/05/2006 18/13/2006 189.77
BUILL COPDRATION 2004 010-439-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  03338773/EXTENSION 2417238 12/03/2006 1271572006 144,43
QUILL COPORATION 2006 010-439-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  03338773/EXTENSION 2579011 12/05/2006 127/13/2006 14,04
UILL COPORATION 2004 O10-440-007 SUPPLIES 05421407/DP5 2637524 1270872006 18/15/2006 49.97
@UiLL COPORAT IOM 2006 010-402-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ACCT & 03420103/0C 1792539 1271372006 12/15/2004 70.57
GUILL COPORATION 2006 010-402-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ACCT #03420103 2708730 12/14/2008 18/15/2004 137,49
QUILL COPORATION 2006 410-402-007 GFFICE SUPPLIES  ACCT $03420102 2079335 12/1472006 12/15/2006 &4.80
QUILL COPORATION 2004 010-408~067 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ACCT #03420103 2689139 12/14/2006 1271572006 4.48
RIQINGER, HICHAEL 2606 010-392-035 GHERIFF SALES B-2111 154934 1271172004 12/15/2006 330.00
RI?INBER, HICHAEL 2006 010-392-033 SHERIFF SALES B-Zo8s 134938 12/11/2006 18/15/2006 350.00
SECURITY INS. SERVICES, 2006 010-420-014 BONDS POLIEY £48998951 2691 1240772006 12/15/2006 335.00
SHEPHERD 'S UNIFORK & L1 2006 010-442-00B UNIFORMS ACCT #69120720 46389 12/08/2006 12/153/2004 17.43
SHEPHERD'S UNIFORH & LI 2006 010-442-008 UNIFORHS ACCT #a6%120720 7793 12/08/2004 18/15/2006 17,63
SOUTHEAST TEXAS FORENSI 2006 010-401-043 AUTOPSIES CASE #06-1146% 0b-1164 12/03/2006 12/15/2006 1.400.00
SPARKLETYS & SIERRA SPR 2006 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  AUCT #215493% 110621549393 12/07/2006 12/15/2006 6.36
STORY-HRIGHT 2004 010-640-007 SUPPLIES CUST £104307 100683 1240572006 12/15/2006 299.50
STORY-HRIGHT 2604 010-440-007 SUPPLIES CUST #104307 100948 12/05/2006 12715/2004 13.98
STORY-HRIGHT 2006 010-422-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ACCT #104307 101428 12/05/2006 12/15/2006 16.89
STORY-WRIGHT 2006 010-440-007 SUPPLIES ACET #104307 141248 12/65/2006 12/15/2006 37.98
STORY-HRIGHT 2006 010-440-007 SUPPLIES ACCT £104307 1014629 12/05/2004 12/15/2006 129,99
STQRY—HRISHT 2006 010-442-007 JANITORS SUPPLIES CUST #106942 100780 12/0B/2006 12/15/2006 148,068
STORY-URIGHT 2004 010-405-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  CUST. B104307/VETER 103268 12/14/2006 12/15/2004 42.98
STORY-HRIGHT 2006 010-403-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  CUST. #104307/VETER 102277 12/14/2006 12/15/2006 23.5%
STORY-URIGHT 2006 010-420-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  CUSY. & 105134/70 {00293 12/14/2006 12/15/2006 78.31
STORY-HRIGHT 2006 010-407-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  EUST. & 104307/BIST 103762 12/14/2006 1241572004 291,59
STORY-HRIGHT 2006 010-407-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  CUST. # 104307/BIST 1037624 12/14/2006 12/15/2006 187.82

Eﬁﬁb 010 407 007 GFFICE SUPPLIES £UST. Q 1043ﬁ7/BIST 1037628
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SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 2006 010-427-036 PRISONER MEALS  CUST. & BI9219/JAIL 811070165  12/13/2004 12/15/2006 1,062.9
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 2006 010-427-036 PRISONER MEALS  CUST. & BISRI9/JAIL 811140172  12/13/2006 12/15/2006 884.37
SYSCO FODD SERVICES 2006 010-427-036 PRISONER MEALS  CUST. & BI9219/JAIL 611210106  12/13/2004 12/15/2006 848,88
5YSC0 FOOD SERVICES 2006 010-427-036 PRISONER HEALS  CUST. & BI9B19/JAIL 411280104 12/13/2006 12/15/2006 987.90
T-SHIRT SAFARI 2004 010-426-041 UNIFORNS 3 POLOS 10014 12/14/2006 12/15/2004 66,00
TARTER, SCOTT 2006 010-415-024 COURT REPORTER  12/14/2006/5C0TT TA 12142006 12/14/2006 12/15/2006 294.506
TCH FAMILY HEDICAL CLIN 2006 010-401-098 MISCELLANEOUS £XP ROY I. HOTT/ ACET & 120406 12/06/2004 12/15/2004 69.00
TOCAA HOW TRUST FUND - 2006 010-419-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  FOLDERS/CDA OFFICE 19944 12/13/2006 12/15/2004 173.00
TEXQS ASSOCIATION OF CO 2004 010-442-040 BUILDING INSURANDC NET CONTRIBUTION DU 22908 12/03/2006 12/15/2004 427,00
TEkﬁS ASSOCIATION OF CO 2066 010-401-099 CONTIMGENCY FOR M MET COMTRIBUTION DU 22508 12/03/2006 12/15/2004 167.00
TE§ﬁ5 ASSOCIATION OF CO 2006 010-409-04% JUDICIAL DISTRICT ACCT #3978 18704 12/707/2006 12/15/2004 200.00
TEXAS BUILDING & PROCUR 2008 010-401-09% CONTIMGENCY FOR # ACCT #C0091 122803 1270572006 12715/2004 100.00
TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS 2004 010-440-018 EQUIPHENT LEASE  ACCT #LK1670 238039 12/05/2006 12/15/2004 930.00
TOLARS FEED AND OUTDOOR 2006 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES STATERENT #7035 198746 12/14/2006 1271572006 3.390
TOLARS FEED AND OUTDOOR 2006 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES STATEHENT #7033 199410 12/14/20046 12/15/2006 17,23
TQ§RR5 FEED AND DUTDOOR 2006 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES STATEHENT #7035 200474 12/14/2006 12/15/2006 19.80
TYLER COUNTY APPRAISAL 2006 010-401-024 TYLER COUNTY APPR 15T QUARTER 121106 1271172006 12/15/2004 43,423.00
TYLER COUNTY EHILD WELF 2006 010~435-072 CLOTHING EAPRI SOLOWON 100484 1270872006 12/13/2004 30.00
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELF 2004 010-435-072 CLOTHING HILLIAW GREER 160488 [2/08/2006 18/15/2008 30,00
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELF 2006 010-435-072 CLOTHING WILLIAR GREER INT. 1004BC i2/08/2004 12715/2006 75.00
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELF 2006 010-435-072 CLOTHING AARDR GUINN 100474 12/08/2004 12/15/2004 150,00
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELF 2006 010-435-072 CLOTHING BRIDGETT GUINN 100478 12/08/2006 12715/2004 150.00
TYLER COUNTY CHILD HELF 2004 010-435-072 CLOTHING COLTON TIPPETT 10047C 12/08/2004 12/15/2004 150,90
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELF 2006 010-435-072 CLOTHING CAHANTHA HOWARD 100470 1270872006 12/15/2006 150.00
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELF 2006 010-433-072 CLOTHING THABDES wOODS 100478 12/08/2004 12/15/2004 30.00
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELF 2006 010-435-072 CLOTHING BEXTER JOHNGOM 10047F 1270872004 12/15/2004 75.00
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELF 2006 010-433-072 CLOTHING BENMJARIN BRONSTOL  10047E 18/08/2006 12/15/2006 73.00
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 2006 010-401-098 HISCELLANEOUS EXP AMDREA POPE 1215068 128/05/2006 12/15/2006 33.00
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 2006 010-401-098 MISCELLANEGUS EXP ROBERT L JAMES 1215068 i2/03/2006 12/15/2004 33.00
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 2006 010-401-098 MISCELLANEQUS £XP MARY D WALTERS 121306C 12/G5/2006 12/15/2006 35.00
U PUNP IT 2006 010-426-029 GAS, BIL, GREASE ACCT.¢ 0002831370/1 0026415 12/13/2006 12/15/2006 162.61
U PURP IT 2006 §10-426-02% GAS, BIL, GREASE ACCT 40002831582 0026414 12/14/2006 12/15/2006 3,793.85
U. . HARSHALL PRISONER 2006 010-494-013 TRANSFERS T0 US # TRANS FROM GEN LEDG 112006 12/11/2006 12/15/2006 2.78%.73
UNITED BUILDING CERTERS 2006 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC ACCT. & 04B4-009800 9243/9405  12713/2004 12/13/2006 49.86
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 2006 010-421-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  SHIFPER #4Y32FS (O004YI2FS48 12/0B/2006 12/15/2004 12.13
HAL-HART COMNUNITY 2006 010-439-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  603R202010154442/E0 006163 1270572006 12/15/2006 22.68
HAL-HART COMMUNITY 2006 010-442-007 JANITORS SUPPLIES ACCT #4032802000769 1805 12/08/2006 12/15/2006 19440
WAL-HMART COMMUNITY 2006 016-440-007 SUPPLIES 6032202000776899/C8 004744 12/13/2006 12/15/2006 B4. 40
HAL-FART CORMUNITY 2006 §10-402-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  4032202000776899/C0 001333 12/13/2006 12/1572004 11.96
HAL-HART COMMUNITY 2004 010-427-010 JAIL SUPPLIES £032002000387809 /50 7556,950,754 12/13/2006 12715/2006 124.91
UALLING SIGNS & GRAPHIC 2006 010-424-028 REPAIRS TO VEMICL CUST # TYCOSM 38003 12/14/2006 12/15/2006 300.00
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHIC 2006 010-401-050 ELECTION EXPENSE CUST & TYLOCL 38855 12/14/2006 12/15/2006 12.50
HEB STORM COMPUTERS 2006 010-440-012 EQUIPHENT REPAIRS COMPUTER REPAIR/CDA 11152004 121372006 12/15/2006 73.00
WER STORM COHPUTERS 2006 010-433-044 OFFICE EQUIPHENT 17" HOWITOR 12504 12/14/2006 12/13/2004 361,03
WEST GROUP 2006 010-413-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  15006406137/JP 3 0811991133  12/08/2006 12/13/2006 92,50
WEST HAGNOLIA DRIVE-IN 2006 010-4346-049 AID TO INDIGENTS AMGELA EVANS 1108064 12/08/2006 127/15/2006 36.01
YEST HMAGNOLIA DRIVE-IN 2006 010-436-04% AID TO INDIGENTS BETTY HENRY 110806% 12/08/2006 12/15/2004 30.00
WEST MAGNOLIA DRIVE-IN 2006 0610-434-04% AID TO INDIGENTS TINA JOHNSON 1108048 12/08/2006 12/15/2006 21.52
HEST HAGWOLIA DRIVE-IN 2006 010-436-04% AID TG INDIGENTS WILLIE HCHEAL 1108060 1270872006 12/15/2004 20,00
WILS0H CLEBHGNG IWSURAN 2004 010-413-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  BOMB/H. POHERS/JP 2 12072006 1270772006 12/15/2004 177,50
HILGON CLEHMONS INSURAM 2006 D10-411-007 OFFICE SUPPLIES  BOWB/J.P PCT. 1 12072006  12/07/2006 12/15/2004 220.00
WILSON CLEWMONS INSURAN 2006 010-411-007 GFFICE SUPPLIES  BOND/J.P & 1/T. TUR 120720068  12/07/2006 12/15/2006 71.00
WILSON CLEBMONS INSURAN 2006 010-402-01% BOMDS, INSURANLE 120720060 12/07/2006 12/15/2006 497,00

BOMD/COUNTY ELERK
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HILSON CLEMHONS INSURAN 2006 010-412-D1¢ BOMD PREMIUM  0A0113750148/S5.STUR 120720060  12/08/2006 12/15/2006 177,50

12/1472006 15:25:42 GENERAL FUND _ V/P CLAINS LIST VCHIOL PABE &

ALL RECORDS FROR 12/15/2006 TO 12/15/2006 DATE-TO-BE-PALD

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT HAME ITEN/REASON IRVOILE & VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO  ARODUNT

WILSON CLEHHONS INSURAN 2004 010-407-014 BONDS, INSURANCE 06115454634/H. EVAN 12072006F  12/0B/200& 12/15/2006 177.50
HILSON CLERMONS INSURAN 2004 010-419-014% BONDS DA0114331070/0.50IT 12072006F  12/08/2004 12/15/2004 177,50
HILSON CLEMHONS INSURAN 2006 010-414-014 BONDS JIv HOORE/J P 84 120720046  12/0B/2006 12/15/2004 177.50
WOLF, JESSIE 20048 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC CHRISTHAS BECORATIO 15032 12/11/2006 12/15/2006 122,81
HOLF, JESSIE SHERIFF 2004 010-392-055 SHERIFF SALES §-2111 134958 12/11/2006 1271572006 141.82
HOLF, JESSIE SHERIFF 2006 010-392-055 SHERIFF SALES B-228é 134938 12/11/2006 12/13/2004 42,30
HdLF, JESSIE SHERIFF 2006 010-392-055 SHERIFF SALES B-2297 154950 1241172006 12/15/2006 47.16
HO0D, ROBERT 2006 010-435-040 HISCELLANEOUS SEPT 1,2004-DEC 31, 120304 12/11/2006 12/13/2004 400.00
WODDVILLE GLASS 2006 010-442-01G REPAIRS TO COURTH 27X135/8 TEHP. 191513 121GB/R0CE 1R/15/2G04 27360
HORTH HYDROCHEN 2006 010-442-013 REPAIRS AT JUSTIC QUARTERLY SERVICE/S 10983 1271372006 12/15/2004 75.00
XERDX CORPORATION 2004 010-440-013 SERVICE CONTRACTS CUST 8972944454 021569990  12/05/2006 12/15/2004 141.00
XERDY CORPORATION 2006 010-440-015 SERVICE CONTRACTS CUST £668113889 021589987  12/06/2008 1R/15/2006 140,00
ZELESKEY AND ASSOCIATES 2006 010-401-093 CONTINGENCY FOR L LEGAL FEES & EXPENS 170498 12/03/2006 12/15/2006 7.%22.6%
ZELESKEY AND ASSOCIATES 2006 010-401-093 COMTINGENCY FOR L CHANCE R. COOPER ET 170908 12/08/2006 12/15/2006 8,53%.14

130,433.44




12/14/2006 15:25:42 GENERAL ROADB & BRIDGE VP CLAINS LIST VCHIOL PAGE 3

ALL RECORDS FROM 12/15/2006 T0 12/15/2006 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NARE ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT NAHE [TEM/REASON INVBICE & VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NB  AMDUNT

TYLER COUNTY PCT I 2006 020-494~021 TRANG/REB [====.2 TRANS FROM RD & BRD 1120040 12/11/2006 18/13/2004 7,375.00
TYLER COUNTY PLT 11 2006 020-494-022 TRANS/REB 1l===.2 TRANS FROH RB & BRD 1120040 12/11/2006 12/13/2006 £,789.00
TYLER COUNTY PCT III 2006 020-496-023 TRANS/REB Ill==.2 TRANS FROM RD & BRD 112006E 12/11/2006 12/15/2004 9,907.00
TYLER COUNTY PCT IV 2006 020-494-024 TRANS/REB IV===.2 TRANS FROH RD & BRD 112004F 12/11/2606 12/15/2006 9,132.00

© 33,203.00



1271472006 15:23:42 ROAD & BRIDGE I /P CLAINS LIST

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT &

A-1 JOHNNY PORTABLE TOI 2006 021-451-
A-1 WRECKER & STORAGE 2004 021-451-
BILLY WILLIAHS TRUCKING 2004 021-451-
CONFERENCE SERVICES AT 2006 021-451-
CONFERENCE SERVICES AT 2006 021-451-
GARDNER BIL, INC. 2006 021-451-
GEHPLER'S 2006 021-451-
HILLISTER TRACTOR SALES 2006 02i-451-
KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTR 2006 021-451-
LONE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 2006 021-451-
MOTT WHOLESALE, INC. 2006 021-451-

HUSTANG CAT 2006 021-451-
HUSTANG CAT 2006 021-451-
NASH, HARTIN 2006 021-451-

0'REILLY AUTO PARTS 2006 021-451-
OHNI HOTEL - AUSTIH 2006 021-451-
RED HARDRARE & FEED 2006 021-451~
STORY-HRIGHT 2006 021-451-
TYLER COUNTY AUTD PARTS 2004 DR1-451-
TYLER COUNTY AUTO PARTS 2006 021-451-

ALL RECORDS FROM 12/13/2006 TO 12/15/2006 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT HARE [TEM/REASON INVOICE &
040 HISCELLANEQUS SUP JOB SITE 1803 79429
026 HACHIKERY HAINTEN A-1 WRECKER & STORA 13204
(32 ROAD WATERIAL ROAD BASE 633694463271

(43 TRAVEL, TRAIMING 49 TH COMM COWFEREM 13310
043 TRAVEL, TRAINING 4% TH COMH CONFEREN 14151

(2% GAS. OIL, GREASE CUST $TvLO PETH 795746731700
028 MACHINERY HAINTEN ACCT #62484%0 100880268Y
028 HACHINERY HAINTEN CUST #60025 205090 /205339
032 ROAD HATERIAL 33.03 TOHS 6540 180173

028 HACHIKERY WAINTEM ACCT $0213144032581 43961

028 MACHIWERY HAINTEN GARBAGE BAGS 243

(26 HACHINERY WAINTEN CUST $0792900 PARTS20C9076
028 HACHINERY HAINTEN CUST #0792900 PART20300%4
(43 TRAVEL, TRAIMING TAC MILEAGE 120306

028 HACHIMERY HAINTER CUST #591481 1431148216
043 TRAVEL, TRAININE DETLDG MYG/COH. PCT 15308

028 HACHINERY MAINTEN FLAGGING TAPE B4

028 HACHINERY HAINTEN ACECT £104307 093112

028 HACHINERY MAINTEN ACCT #7050 381331

028 HACHINERY WAINTEN ACCT 47050 362043

TYLER COUNTY PCY I 2006 021-395-022 TRANSFER FROW R&B TRANS FRON RD & BRD 1120046

UMITED BUILDING CENTERS 2006 021-45i-
HAL-MART CORRUNITY 2006 021-451-
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHIL 2004 021-451-
YQRBRBUGH‘S HATERIAL & 2006 021-451-

(28 HACHIKERY HAINTEN ACCT #04B84-00930000 B709/BEBG
028 HACHINERY HAINTEN ALCY #4032202000193 2940/2497
(28 WACHIMERY MAINTEN CUSTH# TYCDAU 38083
32 ROAD WATERIAL LIRE STOME 24398

VP DATE

12/08/2004
12/08/2006
1240872004
12/11/2006
12/11/2006
1240872606
12/08/2006
12708/2006
12/08/2006
1270872004
12/08/2004
12/08/2006
1270872006
{2/14/2006
1270872004
12/08/2006
12/08/2006
12/08/2004
12/08/2004
i2/08/2006
t2/11/2006
12/08/2008
12/11/2006
[2/08/2006
12/08420606

VCHIOL PAGE &

DATE TBP PO NO

12/13/2006
1271572066
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
1271372006
12/13/2004
12/15/20066
1271372004
12715/2066

12/15/2006

1271572068
12715/2004
12/15/20606
12/15/2004
1271572006
12/15/2006
{2/13/2006
12/13/2004
12/15/2006
12/13/2006
12/13/2006
12713/2006
12415/2006
12/15/2006

ARDUNT

35.00
150.00
5,274.27
140,00
160,00
2,B45.58
217,40
72.85
1,484.84
49,71
43,45
185.62
47,90
46,28
6.98
97.75
7,74
Bh.45
25.5¢
20.14
4,491.77
58.01
29,45
16,00
1,801.70

17,588. 61




12/14/2006 15:25:42

VENDOR NAME

ROAD & BRIDGE 11

VP CLAIHS LIST

ALL RECORDS FROM 12/13/2006 TO 12/15/2006 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT NAME

BILLY WILLIANS TRUCKING 2004 022-451-032 ROAD HATERIAL

ITEM/REASON

ROAD BASE/PET. 2
COHRUNITY COFFEE COWPAN 2006 022-451-008 HACHINERY HAINTEN CUST 817207904

DIESEL DIAGNOSTICS, LLL 2004 022-451-028 HACHINERY HAINTEN GASKET KIT
2006 022-451-629 GAS, OIL, GREASE TYCO PCTR
2004 022-451-029 BAS, GIL, GREASE TYLo PLTR2
2006 002-451-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE TYED PCTZ
2006 022-451-02% GAS, 8IL, GREASE TYCO PCYR2

GARDNER OIL, IHC.
GARDMER OIL, INC.
GARDNER OIL, INC.
BARDNER OIL, INC.
BULF WELDING

HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS

JAHES, ROBERT

JERRYS SAW SHOP
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVILE
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE

2004 (02-451-028 WACHINERY RAINTEW CUST. ¥ 030133/PCT.
) 2006 022-431-028 RACHINERY WAINTEW CUST #TYLR739C
HAVIS FEED AND HARDWARE 2006 022-451-028 MACHINERY HAINTEN HYDRO DIL/PET. 2

23 LOADS GRAVEL/PCT

2006 G22-451-032 RUAD HATERIAL
2006 020-431-030 TIRES, TUBES
2004 022-451-030 TIRES, TUBES
2006 H20-451-030 TIRES, TUBES
2004 022-431-030 TIRES, TUBES
2004 020-431-030 TIRES, TURES
2004 022-451-030 TIRES, TUBES

ROPE/GILAPLT.
ACCT 918/PLT,
ACCT 9167PCT.
ALLT 914/PCT.
ACCT 916/PCT.
ALCT 914/PCT.

g

M e me o

iy

INVOICE ¢

11302006
(790446336032
16970
79383
79324
79524
79924
34024

02 -184345
3riis
16152
412068
2393

2397

2409

2423

2783

LARRY TREST AUTO BROKER 2006 022-451-028 HACHINERY HAINTEN TEWP ACUATOR/PLT. 2 1022004
VOLYVO/PCT. 2/FLAT R 215470
6HC FU/TIRES/PCT, 2 215081
2006 022-431-028 HACHINERY WAIMTEM TRASH BAGS/PCT. 2 244
2006 022-431-043 TRAVEL, TRAINING BETCOS WTG/COM. PCT 14800

HODICA BROTHERS
WODICA BROTHERS
HOTT WHOLESALE, INC.
OHNI HOTEL - AUSTIN
SHARTS TRUCK & TRAILER
STORY-WRIGHT
SULLIVANS HARDUARE
TIMBERHANS SUPPLY
TIHBERMANS SUPPLY
TIHBERMANS SUPPLY
TIMBERMANS SUPPLY

4 PUNP IT

HAL-HART COMMUNITY

2006 022-451-030 TIRES, TUBES
2004 022-431-030 TIRES, TUBES

2006 022-451-028 HACHINERY HAINTEN AXLE SHIFT/PCT. 2

420eBeP

2064 022-431-040 HISCELLAWEGUS SUF ACCY. 104307/PCT. 2 93112

2006 022-451-028 HACHINERY HAINTER PCT. 2/TRASH BAGS

76710

£006 (20-4531-028 HACHINERY HAINTEN ACCY. & 12024/PCT 2 196423
2006 022-451-008 WALHINERY MAINTEN ACCT. & [2024/PCT 2 194457
2006 022-451-028 MACHINERY HAINTEN ACCT. # 120R4/PCT 2 196947
20046 022-451-028 HACHINERY HAINTEN ACCT. & 12024/PLT 2 197135
TRUCK & EQUIPNENT REPAI 2006 022-451-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN IMJECTION PUMP/PCT. 7897
TRUCK & EQUIPMENT REPAI 2006 022-431-028 HACHINERY HAINTEN OVERHAUL ENGINE
TYLER COUNTY AUTO PARTS 2006 022-431-028 HACHINERY WAINTEW ACCT. & 7031 PCT. 2 382592
2006 022-431-089 BAS, 0JL, GREASE ACCT. 0002831505/PC 0028413
UNITED BUILDING CENTERS 2004 028-451-028 HACHINERY MAINTEN ACCT 04B4-00935000/ 9474/9475
2006 022-451-028 HACHINERY MAINTEN 4032202000625359/PC 12112006
WALLING SIGNS & BRAPHIC 2006 (20-431-040 HISCELLANEOUS SUP PLARUE-J. OMENS/PCT 380834

7298

VP DATE

12/12/2004
12/06/2004
12/08/2006
{2/12/2004
1271272006
1271272006
12/12/2006
121272006
12/11/2004
1271272008
12/14/2006
121212004
12/12/2006
1241272004
1271272006
12/12/2006
12/13/2004
12712/2006
12/12/2004
iR /12720066
12/12 /2006
1240872006
1271272004
12/12/2006
12/12/2004
1271242004
12/12/2006
1241212006
12/12/2006
1271272004
1271272006
12/12/2006
12/12/2004
12/12/2006
1270872006
12412720064

VCHiO1 PABE 7

DATE TBP PO NO

12/15/2004
12715720064
12/15/2004
1271572604
12/13/2004
128/15/2006
18/15/2004
12/15/2004
1271572006
1241572004
12/15/2006
12/15/2606
1271572008
1271572006
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
1241572006
12/15/2006
12/15/2004
1271572006
12415/2006
1271572606
12/15/2004
12/15/2004
12#/15/2004
1241572006
12415/2008
1271572006
18/153/2006
1271572006
12/15/2006
12/15/2004
12/15/2004
[2/15/20606
1271572004
12/15/2006

ANOUNT

2,709.34
25.00
138.85
1,003.35
1,630,32
1,895.98
728.89
36.73
73.98
21,53
460,00
£5.45
10.00
15.06
113.95
27.400
393.90
164,60
20.00
449,58
104.28
97.73
288,80
26,66
17.26
102,74
2.4b
7.39
64,13
110.00
3,000.00
53.94
428,13
35.68
43.31
10.00

13,720.42




12/14/2006 15:25:42 ROAD & BRIDGE III V/p CLAINS LIST

ALL RECORDS FROM 12/15/2006 T0 12/15/2006 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT NAHE ITEH/REASON

BILLY WILLIANS TRUCKING 2004 023-451-032 ROAD MATERIAL  ROAD BASE & 2X4/PCT
CINTAS CORPORATION #08% 2004 023-451-044 UNIFORHS ACLT. # 0B4-0P0R1/P
GARDNER QIL, INC. 2006 023-451-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE TYCO PCT3

GARDNER OIL, INC. 2006 023-451-089 GAS, OIL, GREASE TYCO PCTR

GARDNER GIL, INC. 2006 023-431-029 GRS, OIL, GREASE TYCO PLT3

GARDNER OIL, INC. 006 023-451-029 GAS, OIL, BREASE TYCO PCT3

JQ@K ALEXANDER ROAD CON 20064 023-431-032 ROAD RATERIAL ACCT. #TYLCO3
JACK ALEXANDER ROAD CON 2006 023-431-032 ROAD MATERIAL ACCT. 47YLCO3

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE 2006 023-451-030 TIRES, TUBES ACET. 917/PCT. 3
HARTIN HARDWARE 2004 023-431-028 MACHINERY MAINTEN STOP LEAK, GLUE, £L
HARTIN, ANDY 2006 023-4531-032 ROAD WATERIAL 37 LOADS314 YDS/PLT
HODICA BROTHERS 2004 023-4531-030 TIRES, TUBES HAINTAINER/PCT, 3
ﬁU$T§N6 £AT 2006 023-451-028 HACHINERY HAINTEN ACCT. 0792920/PCT.
AUSTANG CAT 2004 023-451-028 HACHINERY HAINTEN ACCY. 0792920/PCT.
HUSTANG CAT 2004 023-451-028 HRACHINERY HAINTEN ACCT. 0792920/PCT.
PONERPLAN 2006 023-431-008 HACHINERY HAINTEH 00002833762/PLT. 3
SEXTON, HATTIE 2006 023-431-040 HISCELLANEQUS SUP [1/03/06CLEAN PLT.3
SEXTON, HATTIE H 2004 023-431-040 MISCELLANEOUS SHP 11/24706CLERN PCT.3
TINBERMANS SUPPLY 2006 023-431-028 HACHINERY WAINTEW ACCY. $12085/PCT. 3

TYLER COUNTY AUTO PARTS 2006 003-451-028 HACHINMERY HAIMTEN ACCT. 7052

TYLER COUNTY PCT IV 2006 023-393-024 TRANSFER FROM REB TRANS FROW RD & BRD
U PURF 1T 2006 023-451-029 6AS, OIL, BREASE ACLT. 2B31363/PLT.
WAL-MART COMHUNITY 2004 023-431-040 MISCELLANEOHS SUP 6032802000201559/FC
HALLING SIGNS & GRAPHIC 2004 023-451-040 HISCELLANEOUS SUP TiYCOARU/PLT. 3

INVOIEE ¢

11702194
11302004
79361

79358

go121

ge122

1573%

13777
2438/2352
10942
11312006
213233/81502
2020019
gnerese
2028100
J14803
11032006
112420066
2298

Je2226 /66272
112006H
(026411
732872813/
380838

VP DATE

12/11/2006
12714120066
12/11 /2004
1271172006
1811172006
12/11 /2006
12/11/2006
1241172004
1271172004
1271172006
1271172006
12711720064
18711 /2006
1271142006
12/11/2006
18711/2006
12/11/2006
1211142006
1271172004
1271172006
12/11 42006
1271172006
1271112006
12/1172006

VCHIOL PABE 8

DATE TBP PO MO

1271572004
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
1271572006
12/15/2006
127152006
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
1271572004
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
1271572006
1871572006
12/15/2006
12/15/2004
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
12/15/2006
1R/15/2006
12/15/2004
12/15/2006
1271572006

ARDUNT

5,954, b4
520,90
540,38
994,50

1,573.92
751,43
4b4.04
490,33
443,85

11,87
798,00
140,00

28.42

4756

79,67

9,62

35,00

35.00

43.83
138.32

4,739.35

97,01

48,70

10,00

18,151.74



1271472006 15:25:42 ROAD & BRIDGE IV Y/P CLAIRS LIST VEH101 PAGE 9

ALL RECORDBS FROW 12/15/2006 T0 12/15/2006 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENBOR NAME ACCOUNT & ACCOUNT NAHE ITER/REASON INVOICE & UP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO  AMOUNT

ALLISON CHEVROLET, INC. 2004 084-451-028 HACHINERY MAINTEN CUST. 6174 RETAIL/P 24943 12/13/2006 12/15/2004 20,94
APAC INC. 2006 024-451-032 ROAD HATERIAL CUBT. & S001934G/FC 9704723 12/13/2006 12/15/2006 1,528.03
BEHEG VENTURES 2006 024-431-032 ROAD HATERIAL fYLER CO. PCT. & 158 12/13/2006 18/15/2004 2.000.00
BILLY HILLIAHG TRUCKING 2006 0P4-451-032 ROAD HATERIAL ROAD BASE AND RX4/P 11092004 12/13/2004 12/15/2004 B8,645.4%
CINTAS CORPORATION $084 2004 0R4-451-040 HISCELLANEOUS SUP ACCT. 084-01423/PCT 0B4405003  12/13/2006 12715/2004 38.20
CINTAS CORPORATION #084 2006 024-451-040 MISCELLAMEDUS SUP ACCT. 0B4-01423/PCT (0B4404428  12/13/2006 12/15/2004 38.20
CINTAS CORPORATION #084 2006 024-451-040 WISCELLANEGUS SUP ACCT. 084-01423/PCT 084407845  12/13/200& 12/15/2006 38.20
CINTAS CORPORATION 8084 2006 024-451-040 HISCELLANEQUS SUP ACCT. 0B4-01423/PCT 08440926 1271372006 12/15/2004 38.20
CHﬂFERENEE SERVICES AT 2004 024-431-040 HISCELLANEOUS SUP REG FEE 49TH ANNUAL 17253 1271472006 12/1572004 160,00
ET?X INC, 2006 024-451-028 HACHINERY WAINTEN TYLLCO3/PCT. 4 L~135816 12/13/2006 12/153/2006 110.00
GARDNER OIL, INC. 2006 024-4531-029 GAS, OIL, GREASE CUST.ID/TVED PCT.4 795481 18/13/2006 12/13/2004 1,414.79
GARDMER OIL, INC. 2006 024-431-02% BAS, OIL, BREASE CUST.ID/TYCO PCT.4 79971 1271372006 12/15/2004 1,614.89
HILLISTER TRACTOR SALES 2006 024-431-028 MACHINERY HRINTEN CUST. # 00041/PCT. 20493H 1271372006 12£15/2006 463.00
JASPER ASPHALT LIMITER 2006 024-451-032 ROAD HATERIAL COURTYTYLER/PLT.4 1773 1271372006 12/15/2004 1,308.30
HOBICA BROTHERS 2004 024-431-030 TIRES, TUBES ‘98 GHL BA00/PLT. & 21494B/21462 1271372006 1R715/2006 366,72
HOTT WHOLESALE, INC. 2006 024-451-028 HACHINERY MAINTEN PCT. 4 12612006 12413/2006 12/15/2006 710,74
ORNL HOTEL - AUSTIN 2006 024-431-043 TRAVEL, TRAINING DETCOS HIG/COM. PLT 17251 12708/2006 12/15/2004 97.75
RICHARD'S ELECTRIC 2006 024-451-008 HACHINERY MAINTEN LUCAS STARTER/PLT. 12062006 1271372004 12/15/2004 203.00
ROARK, A, H.y JR. 2006 024-431-032 ROAL MATERIAL 4h LOADS X 12 YDS/F 13 1271372006 12/13/2004 414,00
RDARK, DAVID 2006 024-431-032 ROAD HATERIAL 46 LOADS X 12 YDS/P 104 12/13/2006 12715/2006 . 414.00
TE&MIE T. LITTLE TRUST 2008 024-451-032 ROAD HATERIAL 27 LDADS3t2 YDS/PLT 5 1271372006 12/15/2006 486.00
TIHEERRANS SUPPLY 2006 024-431-008 HWACHINERY HAINTER ACCT. § 12026/PLT. 196813 12/13/2004 12/15/2004 36,34
TIHBERNANS SUPPLY 2006 024-451-028 HACHINERY MAINTEN ACCT. # 12026/PCT. 197051 12/13/2006 12/15/2006 3.9
TIHBERKANG SUPPLY 2006 024-451-000 WACHINERY HMAINTEW ACCT. & 12026/PCT. 197142 1241372006 12/15/2006 42.94
HAL-KART COMHUNITY 2006 024-451-040 HISCELLANEDUS SUP £032202000201591/PC 75921/4753/36 12/13/2006 18/15/2004 §7.7%